

\206

W.P(C)No. 565 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.565/2003

GOPAL JI AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

W.P(C)No.19/2004 (with office report)(with I.A.No.2 for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.R.C. Kaushik,Adv.,
Mr.D.K. Gupta,Adv.,
Mr.B.S. Billowria,Adv.,
Mr.Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.L.R. Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Vivek Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Angad Mirdha,Adv.,
Mr.Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

Mr.S.Ravindra Bhat,Adv.,
Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.,
Ms.Hetu Arora,Adv.,
Mrs.Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh,Adv.,
Mr.V. Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.C.B.N. Babu,Adv.,

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.,

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr.Seeraj Bagga,Adv.,

Mrs.Shureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr.Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.,
Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr.Y. Ramesh,Adv.,
Mr.Y.Rajagopala Rao,Adv.

Ms.Suparna Srivastava,Adv.,
Mr.Rahul Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.,
Mr.P.N. Jha,Adv.

Ms.Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.,
Ms.Anuradha Dutt,Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr.V.K. Monga,Adv.

Mr.Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the unserved respondents be served through substituted service by publication in 'Dainik Bhaskar' (Hindi Edn.) and 'The Hindustan Times'.

List after service is complete.

In the meantime, respondents may also file their counter affidavits.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master