

\224

SLP(C)No. 12314 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-9

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12314/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in WP 1696/04
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

INDIAN INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY, BHILAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, present on caveat, takes notice.

Let service on other respondents be effected dasti by the petitioner.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List for hearing and directions on the prayer for interim relief soon thereafter.

Tag with WP(C) No. 295/2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master