

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.346/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

LOVELY UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate appears and takes notice for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Let dasti service be effected on respondent No. 3.

The connected matters have been directed to be listed for final hearing in the month of September, 2004. If the service and pleadings are complete in this matter, it shall also be taken up for hearing with the connected matters, i.e. WP(C) No. 19/2004 and other matters, in the month of September, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER