

n

W.P(C)No. 19 OF 2004  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.19/2004

YASHPAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for effecting substituted service and exemption from filing O.T.  
and directions and office report)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Lakshmi.R. Singh, adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For State of ChhatisgarhMs. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For UGCMr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For RR-4Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, adv.

Mr. CBN Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

...2/-  
- 2 -

Mr. V.K. Monga, adv.

Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, adv.

Mr. Roy Abhraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

For Rrs 73 & 93Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, adv.

For Rrs 22, 41 & 58Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit by University Grants Commission in compliance with the previous order has been filed . Let copies thereof be delivered to such of the counsel as have not received the copies so far.

The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the University Grants Commission submits that in the affidavit filed there is a typing error in para 16 and the figures 60 and 37 should respectively read as 48 and 29. This error is permitted to be corrected.

Counter affidavit by other respondents shall be filed within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master