

J

W.P(C)No. 525 OF 2004  
ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.525/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY,RAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(C) 525/2004

Issue Rule.

Issue notice on the application for stay returnable within two weeks.Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, learned counsel for the sole respondent, present in Court, takes notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master