

ITEM NO.1C

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 19 OF 2004

YASHPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

W.P.(C) No. 295/2004, W.P.(C) No. 299/2004, W.P.(C) No. 346/2004,

W.P.(C) No. 525/2004, W.P.(C) No. 565/2003, C.A. No. 5146/2004,

C.A. No. 5161/2004, C.A. No. 5171/2004, C.A. No. 5172/2004,

C.A. No. 5174/2004, C.A. No. 5175/2004, C.A. No. 5180/2004,

C.A. No. 5184/2004, C.A. No. 5185/2004, C.A. No. 5188/2004,

C.A. No. 5189/2004, C.A. No. 5190/2004, C.A. No. 5191/2004,

C.A. No. 5197/2004, C.A. No. 5198/2004.

(Heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble G.P. Mathur and  
P.K. Balasubramanyan, JJ.)

Date: 11/02/2005 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)/

Appellant(s)

in WP 19/04

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

in CA 5161/04

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M K Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.

in CA 5185/04

Mr. P K Ray, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

2

in WP 295/04

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S K Verma, Adv.

in CA 5171/04, WP 525/04

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

in CAs 5172,5174,5175,

5146, 5180/04

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

in WP 299 & CA 5189/04	Mr. J K Soni, Adv. Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.
in CA 5184/04	Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv. Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv. Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
in CA 5188, 5190/04	Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
in CA 5191, 5197/04	Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Manik Vedsen, Adv.
in CA 5198/04	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.
in WP 565/03	Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
in WP 346/04	Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	
State of Chhattisgarh & Regulatory Commission	Mr. Ravi Shankar Prashad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravish Chandra Agarwal, Adv. Genl. Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
University Grants Commission	Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E C Vidya Sagar, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

AICTE

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

NCTE

Mr. V K Rao, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Jainendra Maldahiyar, Adv.

3

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

BCI

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Respondent No. 83 in-person.

(in WP 19/04)

Mr. V Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S Ganesh, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Shrouti, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. A K Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. J K Soni, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jena, Adv.

Mr. Avik Datta, Adv.

Mr. V K Monga, Adv.

Mr. Ashok A Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P N Jha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. B Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Y Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

4

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. L N Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.

Dr. S K Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. B S Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) in  
in CA 5172

Mr. M T George, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the  
Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice,  
His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

(Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)

Further, the Court made the following

ORDER

Intervention application in CA 5172/2004 be treated  
as disposed of in terms of the directions contained in the

5

judgment.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER