

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11-12 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.19/2004

YASHPAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/directions)

Date : 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv. (AC) (NP)
For Petitioner (s)Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Respondent-In-Person

For Applicants inMr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.
IA 11-12Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.

For UGCMr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For State of ChattisgarhMs. Suparna Srivastava, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv. (NP)

...2/-
- 2 -

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For Doon International Ms. Jaya Sinha, adv.

University Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandaran, adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicants states that the students already taking education at centers outside the State of Chhatisgarh may be allowed one time relief and the petitioner shall not admit further students. We would like to hear the respondents on the proposal so made so as to find out a solution in the interest of the students.

Issue notice returnable early.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master